Wireless Innovation Forum 6 GHz Committee Releases Missing Data Handling Recommendations for Automated Frequency Systems

Serves as Companion Document to Report Published Earlier This Year



NEWS PROVIDED BY
Wireless Innovation Forum →
23 Sep, 2021, 15:52 ET

WASHINGTON, Sept. 23, 2021 /PRNewswire/ -- The Wireless Innovation Forum (WInnForum) today announced availability of a recommendation by its 6 GHz Committee addressing the handling of missing data for incumbent systems in 6 GHz Automated Frequency Coordination (AFC) Systems. This document, WINNF-RC-1010, is a companion document to WINNF-TR-1008, which is a summary of how to access and use the data in the FCC's Universal Licensing System (ULS).

Continue Reading



Approved and released by the WInnForum membership, WINNF-RC-1010 provides recommendations to licensees and the FCC on blank, uncollected, erroneous, or conflicting incumbent ULS data. The discussion in this document is within the context of the U.S. 6 GHz U-NII rules governing AFC Systems and unlicensed devices (47 C.F.R. Part 15 E), and the FCC Report and Order (18-295) in which the rules were adopted. It also provides recommendations to incumbents and the FCC on specific actions that could be taken.

Document provides recommendations on blank, uncollected, erroneous, or conflicting incumbent ULS data

| ▼ Post this | Р | ost | this |
|-------------|---|-----|------|
|-------------|---|-----|------|

The WInnForum 6 GHz Committee is also developing requirements for the 6 GHz AFC System that will address how to handle blank, uncollected, erroneous or conflicting data in the Technical Specification "Operational and Functional Requirements for the U.S. 6 GHz Band" (WINNF-TS-1014).

Visit the 6 GHz Committee web site to view all reports and recommendations to date:

https://6ghz.wirelessinnovation.org/work-group-products.

The Committee is open to representatives of all member organizations, and trial memberships are available. Non-member observers and subject matter experts may also be invited to participate. To learn more about membership options or to apply for membership, please visit:

https://www.wirelessinnovation.org/join.

About the Wireless Innovation Forum

Established in 1996 and supported by Platinum sponsor Thales, The Wireless Innovation Forum (SDR Forum Version 2.0) is a non-profit mutual benefit corporation dedicated to advocating for spectrum innovation, and advancing radio technologies that support essential or critical communications worldwide. Members bring a broad base of experience in Software Defined Radio (SDR), Cognitive Radio (CR) and Dynamic Spectrum Access (DSA) technologies in diverse markets and at all levels of the wireless value chain to address emerging wireless communications requirements. To learn more about The Wireless Innovation Forum, its meetings and membership benefits, visit www.WirelessInnovation.org.

SOURCE Wireless Innovation Forum

Related Links

http://www.wirelessinnovation.org

Sign up for Top Stories & curated News delivered to your inbox

Enter Your Email

Select Country

SUBMIT

By signing up you agree to receive content from us.

Our newsletters contain tracking pixels to help us deliver unique content based on each subscriber's engagement and interests. For more information on how we will use your data to ensure we send you relevant content please visit our PRN Consumer Newsletter Privacy Notice. You can withdraw your consent at any time in the footer of every email you'll receive.